SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT ID Card - Banking Services UCM Contract # 2017-UCM-00020 University of Central Missouri

University of Central Missouri
EXTENSION

U.S. Bank National Association

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between U.S. Bank National Association, 800 Nicollet Mall, BC-MN-H15F, Minneapolis Minnesota, 55402, (hereinafter "Contractor") and The University of Central Missouri (hereinafter "UCM"), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated May 12, 2017, executed under UCM Contract No. 2017-UCM-00020, for ID Card - Banking Services.

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is September 4, 2017, through September 3, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereby extend the Contract for an additional eight (8) month and eleven (11) day term beginning September 4, 2024, through May 15, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereby agree that the Annual ID Card Payment will be prorated based on the end date of May 15, 2025 (253 days (69.032%) of the annual rate) for a total amount of \$69,315.06; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereby agree that the full \$3,000.00 annual scholarship fund payment will be made under the terms of this amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the Contract, under UCM Contract No. 2017-UCM-00020 and stated herein the parties agree as follows:

- 1) The parties hereby extend the Contract for an additional eight (8) month and eleven (11) day term beginning September 4, 2024, through May 15, 2025.
- 2) The parties hereby agree that the Annual ID Card Payment will be prorated based on the end date of May 15, 2025 (253 days (69.032%) of the annual rate) for a total amount of \$69,315.06.
- 3) The parties hereby agree that the full \$3,000.00 annual scholarship fund payment will be made under the terms of this amendment.
- 4) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment. This Amendment shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, successors, and assigns. This Amendment may be executed in two or more identical counterparts and delivered by .pdf or other comparable electronic format, with the same force and effect as if all required signatures were contained in a single, original instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of signatures on:

Contractor Signature Page UCM Signature Page

Contractor Signature Page

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

ID Card - Banking Services

UCM Contract # 2017-UCM-00020

University of Central Missouri

EXTENSION

U.S. Bank National Association

Please sign, date and return within 5 days of receipt.

Company Name:	U.S. Bank National Association
By: (Please Sign)	Hortroform
By: (Please Print)	Heather J Kesner
Title:	EVP, Region Executive
Company Address:	800 Nicollet Mall, BC-MN-H15F, Minneapolis Minnesota, 55402
Company Phone & Fax:	980.859.8454
E-Mail Address:	heather.kesner@usbank.com
Date:	February 5, 2024
Contact Person for: "Orders or Service"	Kari Martindale
Contact Phone Number:	515-230-8330

UCM Signature Page

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

ID Card - Banking Services

UCM Contract # 2017-UCM-00020

University of Central Missouri

EXTENSION

U.S. Bank National Association

EXECUTION BY THE UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL MISSOURI

University of Central Missouri

—Docusigned by: Bill Hawley

Dated February 14, 2024